## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: HOJAI :: ASSAM

## CORRIGENDUM FOR INTERVIEW OF DRIVER

In continuation to the notification vide Memo No. DJHj/23/612 dated 01.03.2023 for skill test and interview of the post **Driver**, e-POCSO Court, Hojai the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai is hereby pleased to reschedule the date and time of interview as follows:

<b>Earlier Date and Time of Interview</b>	Fresh Date and Time of Interview
07.04.2023	06.05.2023
(FRIDAY)	(SATURDAY)
Reporting Time: 9 A.M.	Reporting Time: 3 P.M.

Other terms and conditions, as mentioned in the notification dated 01.03.2023 will remain same.

District & Sessions Judge

Hojai, Assam District & Sessions Judge

**Dated:** 27.03.2023

**Dated:** 27.03.2023

Memo No. DJHj/23/ 290-895

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Civil Judge cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Hojai
- 3. The Learned Munsiff cum JMFC, Hojai
- 4. The System Officer, Hojai District Judiciary, for uploading the notification in the official website of Hojai District Judiciary.
- 5. Notice Board of this establishment

District & Sessions Judge Hojai